01-03-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 101570149 **PATENT** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documen Conveyance Type Submission Type \mathbf{x} **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) IRSG Acquisition Corp. 30 1999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** If document to be recorded International Retail Services Group, is an assignment and the Name (line 1) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 15235 NE 95th Street separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 98052 Washington Redmond Address (line 3) State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011379 FRAME: 0167

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B P a	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (312	368-4058
Name [Thomas W. Ryan		
Address (line 1)	Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 64807	DEC 1 2 20	DU
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60664-0807	The second secon	land 5
Address (line 4)		The second secon	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document.	# 1
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		nal numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (I		, , ,,
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	
09/251,11	.4	5,092,47	5,745,951
		4,887,727 5,251,76	7
		5,076,446 5,509,54	.2
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, er It named executing inventor.	nter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
Ente	r PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	_ PCTL
has r Number of P	not been assigned.	properties involved. # 8	
Manned of .	Enter the total number of	properties inverteur "	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 32	0.00
	of fuying	Deposit Account	
(Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Account	e charged to the account.) nt Number: # 18	3-2284
	Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Yes	X No
To the	nd Signature best of my knowledge and belief, the fore ed copy is a true copy of the original docu	going information is true and c ment. Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
indicat	ted herein.	tonot.	December 8, 2000
Thomas W	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1481116	- -		



Raigh Munro, Secretary of State

- Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink
- . Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
WASHINGTON
PROFIT CORPORATION

FEE: \$30

EXPEDITED (RE-HOUR) SERVICE AVAILABLE - 120 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEC AND WRITE "EXPEDITY" IN BOLD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ENGLOSE

ORF ORATIONS D			ON OL	iteide of em	CCOFE		, ,
			LON OLE EE MUL OW	·			
	IDE FILING FEE. Checks able to "Scarelary of State"		FILED:				
PORTANTI Person I	compail about this Ming		Daytime F	Phone Number (with area code)	STATEO	FILED
	AMENDMENT TO ARTI	CLES OF INC	ORPORATION	l			7 7 19 24 MUN
ME OF CORPORATIO	N (As currently recorded with the Office	se of the Secretary of	State)			SECRE	TARY D
RSG Acquisi	tion Corp.						-]]
NUMHER	COMPORATION NUMBER (II N	nomy AMEN	NOMENTS TO APPICE	es of incorp	PATION WER	E ADOPTED	ON
01980688	2-902267-0	Date	11/30/99				
FECTIVE DATE	(Specified effective date maybe up	to 20 days AFTER H	raigt of the document	by the Secretor	of State)		
articles of Shoment	Specific Date:		\	Upon filing b	y the Secreta	ry of State	11
TICLES OF AMENDA	NENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please of	rock ONE of the tollow	ung)		•••••		
fincorporators,	Shareholders action was not require	ed					11
Board of Direc	nors, Shareholders action was not n	equired					
Duly approved	shareholder action in accordance w	rith Creeptor 208.10	RCW				
							
	AMENDMENTS TO THE If amendment provides for an eachs implementing the amendment must be	anna moleculification	or concellation of killed	ed shered. Druvs	ions for formation		
The nam	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed sheres, provis nondrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Grou p ,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Grou p ,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be not of the corporation	enge, recissification, e includes. If necessi	or canostation of issue My, stach additional an	ed shares, provis nandrhents or in	Community of		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be see of the corporation in . "	enge, rechasitenten, e included. If necessarian en is: "In'	or concentration of Masse	Retail S	ezvices		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be see of the corporation in . "	enge, rechasitenten, e included. If necessarian en is: "In'	or concentration of Masse	Retail S	ezvices		
Group,	If amendment provides for an early implementing the amendment must be me of the corporation Inc. "	ongs, reclassification, o included. If necessarian included if necessarian included in included includ	or concentration of Masse	But and correct	ezvices		

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE- 360/753-7115 (TDD 380/763-1485)

MOAT BA.Z! 80-E8-HAU

RECORDED: 12/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011379 FRAME: 0169

HYCE